

COMPUTER V RECORDED V COMPARED 9632653 JAMES D MEASE

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned

| NATIONAL CITY M  | ORTGAGE CO.         |             |       |          |       |        | does   | hereby    | cer | tifv | that  | а   |
|------------------|---------------------|-------------|-------|----------|-------|--------|--------|-----------|-----|------|-------|-----|
| _                |                     | D MEASE     |       |          |       |        |        |           |     |      |       |     |
| certain mortgag  | e from <u>ABBEY</u> | L MEASE, H  | USBAN | D AND    | WIFE  |        |        |           | ··  |      |       |     |
| to NATIONAL CITY | Y MORTGAGE CO       | L           |       |          |       | dated  | Novemb | er 1      | 5th | _ ,  | 1999  | _/  |
| filed for record | November            | 23rd ,      | 199   | <u> </u> | morto | gage v | volume | 213       |     |      | , pag | je  |
| 692              | _ DOC No0           | 02029       |       | _ of th  |       | ISON   |        |           |     | C    | ounty | 1,  |
| IOWA             |                     | records     | has   | been     | fully | paid   | and sa | atisfied; | and | the  | coun  | ty  |
| recorder is auth | orized to disc      | harge the s | ame   | of reco  | ord.  |        |        |           |     |      |       |     |
| In witness       | s whereof the       | said        |       |          |       |        |        | 2000 A.M. |     |      |       | • • |

has hereunto set their hand this <u>16th</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>2000</u>. Tax Parcel ID # 0 / 0

135 NORTH HULL, TRURO, IOWA 50257

FILED NO. 007179

BOOK 222 PAGE 343

2000 NOV 27 PM 3: 33

MICKI UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY, IOWA

NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO Witnesses: CHARLES M. ABOURE VICE PRESIDENT STATE OF OHIO - SS County of MONTGOMERY Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared CHARLES M. ABOUREZK

VICE PRESIDENT \_\_\_\_\_, of <u>NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.</u> known to me to be the person and officer whose name is acknowledged on behalf of said corporation and by authority of its board of directors; and that said instrument is their free act and deed individually and as said officers, and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation.

IAL SE

CO F

This instrument prepared by: RETWRN TO:

KASIE A. KIRKPATRICK NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO. 3232 NEWMARK DRIVE ATTN: PAYOFFS MIAMISBURG, OH 45342 P.O. BOX 1820 DAYTON, OH 45482-0255

BLIC

KASIE A. KIRKPATRICK NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 14, 2004

PA\_43